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SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER RANK POINTS
Mel Knight 1 134.17
Jimmy Chambers 2 118.75
Allen Smith 3 105
Walter Frye 4 101.67
Eli White 5 93.75
Donald Rucker 6 88.75
Keith Kirkland 7 86.67
Cleve Eatman 8 85.42
George Weekes 9 81.67

Ray Woolfolk 10 80

Harold Gibson 11 71.5
Reme Jennings 12 67.5
Earl Fraser 13 67.08
Herbie Lewis 14 66.67
Greg Whitaker ~ T15 65
Darryl Jeffries ~ T15 65
RIVERVIEW TOP GROSS
PLAYER SCORE
Zack Yamba 83
Mel Knight 84
Allen Smith 86
John Cavanaugh 87
— —
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Yamba tames Great Bear

Dr. Zack Yamba (left) & Allen Smith had
the right stuff for Great Bear

It was not the hottest day
of the year, but it was hot.
Looked like rain most of
the day, but it never really
rained. The Ball Strikers
arrived at Great
ready to wrestle this beast
to the ground. Some were
successful;  others
consumed by the beast.

Bear

were

Dr. Zack Yamba made
one of his rare appear-
ances at a Ball Striker
event. He proceeded to
lap the field in Shippen
Cup stroke play with a net
68, 4 strokes clear of Al-
len Smith, his closest
competitor. Yamba out-
lasted George Weekes in
an odd man match to
register a 40 Shippen Cup
point day. It doesn’t get

any better than that.

Smith teamed up with
Reme Jennings
their team match. This,
combined with Smith’s
2nd place finish in stroke
play moved him up to 3rd
place in the overall Cup
race. Mel Knight lost a
close individual match to
John Cavanaugh, but his
T3 in stroke play allowed
him to remain in st place

to win

in the overall Shippen
Cup competition.

Tom Culp teamed with
Donald Rucker to win
their 4 ball match. Culp’s
T3 in stroke play made
him one of the day’s top
point earners. Keith Kirk-
land rounded out the top

5 in Great Bear Shippen
Cup stroke play. Kirkland’s
performance kept him in
the Shippen Cup race at #7.
Eli White, with a match win
and T6 in stroke play, is
quietly moving up the Ship-
pen Cup leaderboard; now
in 5th place.

Other
Great Bear were the teams
of George Gresham/Harold
Gibson, Earl Fraser/George
Weekes and Walter Frye/Eli
White. Ed Cosby won his
odd man match against Wal-
ter Frye.

match winners at

Top grossers at Great Bear
were Dr. Zack Yamba (83),
Mel Knight (84), Allen
Smith (86), John Cavanaugh
(87), Tom Culp (89) and
Keith Kirkland (89).

The next Ball Striker event
will be a club match against
the Baychester club on Sat-
urday, July 27, at Maple
Moor in White Plains, NY.
The following Sunday
(7/28) we are participating
in the Duffrettes’ annual tri-
club event with the Weequa-
hic Golf Club at Weequahic
Park. Evites for both of
these events have been sent
out.

The next Shippen Cup
event is scheduled for Satur-
day, August 10, at
Deerwood Country Club
(South Jersey).



Great Bear Match Play Results

Ball Strikers Shippen Cup Team Match Play
Competition at Great Bear Country Club 7/13/2013

Forward HC Course Match Match

Last First Tee |NDEX HC MATCH TEAM Result Ended E:i’ﬁ[r;
Knight Melvin 10.4 10 1A LOSE 3&2
Cavanaugk John 111 10 1B WIN  3&2 10
Woolfolk Raymond 12.8 12 1C LOSE 9&8
Jeffries Darryl 10.2 10 3A LOSE 4&3
Kirkland  Keith 14.4 14 3A LOSE 4&3
Culp Thomas 155 15 3B WIN  4&3 10
Rucker Donald 173 16 3B WIN  4&3 10
Gresham® George 264 25 2 A WIN  DEFAULT 10
Gibson Harold YES 293 25 2A WIN  DEFAULT 10
Whitaker* Greg 309 26 2B LOSE 7&5
Yamba™ Zack 16.2 15 6 A WIN  4&2 10
Weekes™ George 16.7 16 6B WIN  DEFAULT 10
Fraser Earl 16.9 16 6B WIN  DEFAULT 10
Frye Walter 18.3 17 4 A WIN  DEFAULT 10
White Eli 26.2 25 4 A WIN  DEFAULT 10
Cosby Edward 20.9 20 4B WIN  2&0 10
Bell Garrick 16 15 5A LOSE 1&0
Lewis Herbie YES 163 14 5A LOSE 1&0
Smith Allen 145 14 5B WIN  1&0 10
Jennings Reme 152 14 5B WIN  1&0 10

Team best ball match play (4 ball), Team A versus Team B
Forward Tees = White Tees, Regular Tees = Blue Tees
*Whitaker(2B) plays an odd man match against Gresham(24)

*Yamba(6A) plays an odd man match against Weekes(6B)
***Cosby(4B) plays an odd man match against Frye (44)



Great Bear Stroke Play Results

Last First
Yamba Zack
Smith Allen
Culp Thomas

Knight Melvin
Kirkland  Keith

White Eli
Weekes George
Cavanaugh John
Rucker Donald
Lewis Herbie
Bell Garrick
Gresham George
Frye Walter

Jeffries Darryl
Cosby Edward
Gibson Harold
Fraser Earl
Jennings Reme
Whitaker Greqg
Woolfolk Raymond

HC
INDEX
16.2
14.5
155
10.4
14.4
26.2
16.7
11.1
17.3
16.3
16
26.4
18.3
10.2
209
293
16.9
15.2
30.9
12.8

Forward
Tee
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
TRUE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
TRUE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE

Course
HC
15
14
15
10
14
25
16
10
16
14
15
25
17
10
20
25
16
14
26
12

GOS5

83
86
89
84
89
101
92
87
94
94
895
105
99
92
104
11
12
10
124
110

NET

68
72
74
74
75
76
76
[
78
&0
80
g0
82
82
84
86
96
96
98
98

RANK

(00 = = 0N ) OO 2000 L fa =

Stroke
Points
30.00
20.00
12.50
12.50
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
6.67
6.67
667
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00



Great Bear Gross Hole by Hole Results

Great Bear

Gross Scores for Round 1 - Julvl3, 2013

TOTAL

17 18 IN
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Great Bear Skins &Skills

Skins

Hole Gross Winner

1 3 Darryl Jeffries $17
3 3 George Weekes $17
5 4 John C Cavanaugh  $17
9 3 Melvin Knight $17
10 4 John C Cavanaugh  $17
11 2 Herbie Lewis $17
13 2 John C Cavanaugh  $17
15 5 Donald Rucker $17
16 2 Zack Yamba $17
17 4 Garrick Bell $17
Long Drive Ray Woolfolk
Pin Chaz Moses

50-50 $40 Thomas Culp



Great Bear Course Statistics

Great Bear
Great Bear

Round 1 -- July 13, 2013

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others
1 308-323 4 5.40 11 0 1 4 5 6 4
2 155-162 3 4.55 9 0 0 2 9 5 4
3 384-403 4 5.30 12 0 1 4 6 7 2
4 466-475  4-5 6.25 2 0 0 9 3 2 6
5 375-393 4 5.75 7 0 0 1 10 4 5
6 340-375 4 5.25 13 0 0 6 7 5 2
7 112-127 3 4.05 17 0 0 7 8 2 3
8 483-503 5 6.80 5 0 0 5 2 8 5
9 291-322 4 5.05 16 0 1 5 8 4 2
10 369-389 4 6.05 3 0 0 1 8 3 8
11 168-182 3 4.15 14 0 2 4 8 1 5
12 341-362 4 5.45 10 0 0 5 4 8 3
13 135-162 3 3.95 18 0 1 6 8 3 2
14 359-388 4 5.75 8 0 0 4 4 7 5
15 477-492 5 6.75 6 0 0 1 11 4 4
16 133-146 3 4.10 15 0 1 4 8 6 1
17 366-387 4 6.00 4 0 0 2 7 4 7
18 492-514 5 7.45 1 0 0 0 6 5 9
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 20
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg  Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys  Others
Out 2914-3083 35-36 48.400 0 3 43 58 43 33
In 2840-3022 35 49.650 0 4 27 64 41 44
Total  5754-6105  70-71 98.050 0 7 70 122 84 77

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/16/2013 10:09 PM Page:1



Great Bear Course Statistics by Rank

Great Bear
Great Bear

Round 1 -- July 13, 2013

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others
18 492-514 5 7.45 1 0 0 0 6 5 9
4 466-475 4-5 6.25 2 0 0 9 3 2 6
10 369-389 4 6.05 3 0 0 1 8 3 8
17 366-387 4 6.00 4 0 0 2 7 4 7
8 483-503 5 6.80 5 0 0 5 2 8 5
14 359-388 4 5.75 8 0 0 4 4 7 5
15 477-492 5 6.75 6 0 0 1 11 4 4
5 375-393 4 5.75 7 0 0 1 10 4 5
2 155-162 3 4.55 9 0 0 2 9 5 4
12 341-362 4 5.45 10 0 0 5 4 8 3
1 308-323 4 5.40 11 0 1 4 5 6 4
3 384-403 4 5.30 12 0 1 4 6 7 2
6 340-375 4 5.25 13 0 0 6 7 5 2
11 168-182 3 4.15 14 0 2 4 8 1 5
16 133-146 3 4.10 15 0 1 4 8 6 1
7 112-127 3 4.05 17 0 0 7 8 2 3
9 291-322 4 5.05 16 0 1 5 8 4 2
13 135-162 3 3.95 18 0 1 6 8 3 2

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 20

Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg  Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys  Others
Out 2914-3083 35-36 48.400 0 3 43 58 43 33
In 2840-3022 35 49.650 0 4 27 64 41 44
Total 5754-6105 70-71 98.050 0 7 70 122 84 77

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/16/2013 10:10 PM Page:1









