

# THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS NEWSLETTER

July 14, 2013

P.O. Box 2002 NEWARK, NJ 07114 WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

#### SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER	RANK	POINTS
Mel Knight	1	134.17
Jimmy Chambers	2	118.75
Allen Smith	3	105
Walter Frye	4	101.67
Eli White	5	93.75
Donald Rucker	6	88.75
Keith Kirkland	7	86.67
Cleve Eatman	8	85.42
George Weekes	9	81.67
Ray Woolfolk	10	80
Harold Gibson	11	77.5
Reme Jennings	12	67.5
Earl Fraser	13	67.08
Herbie Lewis	14	66.67
Greg Whitaker	T15	65
Darryl Jeffries	T15	65

#### **RIVERVIEW TOP GROSS**

PLAYER	SCORE
Zack Yamba	83
Mel Knight	84
Allen Smith	86
John Cavanaugh	87

### Yamba tames Great Bear



Dr. Zack Yamba (left) & Allen Smith had the right stuff for Great Bear

It was not the hottest day of the year, but it was hot. Looked like rain most of the day, but it never really rained. The Ball Strikers arrived at Great Bear ready to wrestle this beast to the ground. Some were successful; others were consumed by the beast.

Dr. Zack Yamba made one of his rare appearances at a Ball Striker event. He proceeded to lap the field in Shippen Cup stroke play with a net 68, 4 strokes clear of Allen Smith, his closest competitor. Yamba outlasted George Weekes in an odd man match to register a 40 Shippen Cup point day. It doesn't get

any better than that.

Smith teamed up with Reme Jennings to win their team match. This, combined with Smith's 2nd place finish in stroke play moved him up to 3rd place in the overall Cup race. Mel Knight lost a close individual match to John Cavanaugh, but his T3 in stroke play allowed him to remain in 1st place in the overall Shippen Cup competition.

Tom Culp teamed with Donald Rucker to win their 4 ball match. Culp's T3 in stroke play made him one of the day's top point earners. Keith Kirkland rounded out the top

5 in Great Bear Shippen Cup stroke play. Kirkland's performance kept him in the Shippen Cup race at #7. Eli White, with a match win and T6 in stroke play, is quietly moving up the Shippen Cup leaderboard; now in 5th place.

Other match winners at Great Bear were the teams of George Gresham/Harold Gibson, Earl Fraser/George Weekes and Walter Frye/Eli White. Ed Cosby won his odd man match against Walter Frye.

Top grossers at Great Bear were Dr. Zack Yamba (83), Mel Knight (84), Allen Smith (86), John Cavanaugh (87), Tom Culp (89) and Keith Kirkland (89).

The next Ball Striker event will be a club match against the Baychester club on Saturday, July 27, at Maple Moor in White Plains, NY. The following Sunday (7/28) we are participating in the Duffrettes' annual triclub event with the Weequahic Golf Club at Weequahic Park. Evites for both of these events have been sent out.

The next Shippen Cup event is scheduled for Saturday, August 10, at Deerwood Country Club (South Jersey).

## Great Bear Match Play Results

Ball Strikers Shippen Cup Team Match Play Competition at Great Bear Country Club 7/13/2013												
Last	First	Forward Tee	HC INDEX	Course HC	МАТСН	TEAM	Match Result	Match Ended	Match Points			
Knight Cavanaugh Woolfolk	Melvin John Raymond		10.4 11.1 12.8	10 10 12	1	A B C	LOSE WIN LOSE	3&2 3&2 9&8	10			
Jeffries Kirkland Culp Rucker	Darryl Keith Thomas Donald		10.2 14.4 15.5 17.3	10 14 15 16	3	A A B B	LOSE LOSE WIN WIN	4&3 4&3 4&3 4&3	10 10			
Gresham* Gibson Whitaker*	George Harold Greg	YES	26.4 29.3 30.9	25 25 26	2	A A B	WIN WIN LOSE	DEFAULT DEFAULT 7&5	10 10			
Yamba** Weekes** Fraser	Zack George Earl		16.2 16.7 16.9	15 16 16	6	A B B	WIN WIN WIN	4&2 DEFAULT DEFAULT	10 10 10			
Frye White Cosby	Walter Eli Edward		18.3 26.2 20.9	17 25 20	4	A A B	WIN WIN WIN	DEFAULT DEFAULT 2&0	10 10 10			
Bell Lewis Smith Jennings	Garrick Herbie Allen Reme	YES	16 16.3 14.5 15.2	15 14 14 14	5 5	A A B B	LOSE LOSE WIN WIN	1&0 1&0 1&0 1&0	10 10			
	ball match ees = White	, ,	••									
*Whitaker(2 **Yamba(6	2B) plays ar A) plays an B) plays an	n odd ma odd ma	an matc n match	h against against \	Greshan Neekes(	n(2A) 6B)						

## Great Bear Stroke Play Results

Last	First	HC INDEX	Forward Tee	Course HC	goss	NET	RANK	Stroke Points
Yamba	Zack	16.2	FALSE	15	83	68	1	30.00
Smith	Allen	14.5	FALSE	14	86	72	2	20.00
Culp	Thomas	15.5	FALSE	15	89	74	3	12.50
Knight	Melvin	10.4	FALSE	10	84	74	3	12.50
Kirkland	Keith	14.4	FALSE	14	89	75	5	10.00
White	Eli	26.2	FALSE	25	101	76	6	10.00
Weekes	George	16.7	FALSE	16	92	76	6	10.00
Cavanaugh	John	11.1	FALSE	10	87	77	8	10.00
Rucker	Donald	17.3	FALSE	16	94	78	9	10.00
Lewis	Herbie	16.3	TRUE	14	94	80	10	6.67
Bell	Garrick	16	FALSE	15	95	80	10	6.67
Gresham	George	26.4	FALSE	25	105	80	10	6.67
Frye	Walter	18.3	FALSE	17	99	82	13	5.00
Jeffries	Darryl	10.2	FALSE	10	92	82	13	5.00
Cosby	Edward	20.9	FALSE	20	104	84	15	5.00
Gibson	Harold	29.3	TRUE	25	111	86	16	5.00
Fraser	Earl	16.9	FALSE	16	112	96	17	5.00
Jennings	Reme	15.2	FALSE	14	110	96	17	5.00
Whitaker	Greg	30.9	FALSE	26	124	98	19	5.00
Woolfolk	Raymond	12.8	FALSE	12	110	98	19	5.00

## Great Bear Gross Hole by Hole Results

	Great Bear																						
Fross	ross Scores for Round 1 - July13, 2013																						
		Holes	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	our	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	IN	TOTAL
Rank		Par	4	3	4	5	4	4	3	5	4	36	4	3	4	3	4	5	3	4	5	35	71
1	YAMBA, Zack		6	3	4	6	5	4	3	5	4	40	5	6	5	3	4	6	2	5	7	43	83
2	KNIGHT, Melvin		5	4	4	5	5	6	3	7	3	42	6	3	4	3	5	6	4	5	6	42	84
3	SMITH, Allen		4	4	6	5	5	6	4	5	4	43	5	2	6	3	5	6	4	6	6	43	86
4	CAVANAUGH, John C		4	3	5	5	4	4	4	6	5	40	4	3	7	2	6	8	3	8	6	47	87
T5	CULP, Thomas Sr.		5	4	4	6	5	5	4	5	4	42	7	3	5	4	4	6	5	6	7	47	89
	KIRKLAND, Keith		4	5	6	5	5	4	3	7	5	44	5	4	5	6	5	6	4	4	6	45	89
<b>T</b> 7	JEFFRIES, Darryl		3	4	5	5	6	4	3	7	5	42	7	4	5	3	7	6	3	5	10	50	92
	WEEKES, George		4	4	3	6	5	5	4	5	5	41	5	4	6	4	4	7	5	7	9	51	92
T9	LEWIS, Herbie		5	4	5	8	7	4	4	5	5	47	7	2	6	4	5	6	4	5	8	47	94
	RUCKER, Donald		6	5	6	5	5	5	3	8	4	47	6	4	6	4	4	5	5	6	7	47	94
11	BELL, Garrick		6	5	6	5	6	6	4	7	4	49	5	4	7	5	6	6	3	4	6	46	95
12	FRYE, Walter		7	5	4	5	5	6	3	8	6	49	5	6	4	4	8	6	4	5	8	50	99
13	WHITE, Eli		6	4	5	5	6	5	4	9	7	51	6	6	6	3	6	6	5	5	7	50	101
14	COSBY,, Edward		7	6	5	9	5	4	3	7	5	51	5	4	6	4	7	10	4	7	6	53	104
15	GRESHAM, George		6	4	6	7	5	8	5	7	5	53	8	4	4	5	6	7	5	5	8	52	105
T16	JENNINGS, Reme		5	6	5	8	8	5	6	10	6	59	7	3	4	3	6	7	5	8	8	51	110
	WOOLFOLK, Raymond		5	5	8	8	6	5	4	7	6	54	8	6	4	5	7	6	4	8	8	56	110
18	GIBSON, Harold		6	4	6	7	7	6	6	8	6	56	5	4	6	4	8	8	4	6	10	55	111
19	FRASER, Earl		7	6	7	7	8	5	5	7	5	57	7	5	6	4	6	7	3	8	9	55	112
20	WHITAKER, Greg E		7	6	6	8	7	8	6	6	7	61	8	6	7	6	6	10	6	7	7	63	124

#### Great Bear Skins & Skills

#### **Skins**

<u>Hole</u>	Gross	<u>Winner</u>	
1	3	Darryl Jeffries	\$17
3	3	George Weekes	\$17
5	4	John C Cavanaugh	\$17
9	3	Melvin Knight	\$17
10	4	John C Cavanaugh	\$17
11	2	Herbie Lewis	\$17
13	2	John C Cavanaugh	\$17
15	5	Donald Rucker	\$17
16	2	Zack Yamba	\$17
17	4	Garrick Bell	\$17
Lo	ng Dri	ve Ray Woo	olfolk
Pir	1	Chaz Mo	oses
50	-50 \$-	40 Thomas C	ulp

#### **Great Bear Course Statistics**

## **Great Bear Great Bear**

#### **Round 1 -- July 13, 2013**

Hole#	<u>Yardage</u>	<u>Par</u>	Stroke Avg	<u>Hole Rank</u>	<u>Eagles</u>	<u>Birdies</u>	<u>Pars</u>	<u>Bogeys</u>	D. Bogeys	<b>Others</b>
1	308-323	4	5.40	11	0	1	4	5	6	4
2	155-162	3	4.55	9	0	0	2	9	5	4
3	384-403	4	5.30	12	0	1	4	6	7	2
4	466-475	4-5	6.25	2	0	0	9	3	2	6
5	375-393	4	5.75	7	0	0	1	10	4	5
6	340-375	4	5.25	13	0	0	6	7	5	2
7	112-127	3	4.05	17	0	0	7	8	2	3
8	483-503	5	6.80	5	0	0	5	2	8	5
9	291-322	4	5.05	16	0	1	5	8	4	2
10	369-389	4	6.05	3	0	0	1	8	3	8
11	168-182	3	4.15	14	0	2	4	8	1	5
12	341-362	4	5.45	10	0	0	5	4	8	3
13	135-162	3	3.95	18	0	1	6	8	3	2
14	359-388	4	5.75	8	0	0	4	4	7	5
15	477-492	5	6.75	6	0	0	1	11	4	4
16	133-146	3	4.10	15	0	1	4	8	6	1
17	366-387	4	6.00	4	0	0	2	7	4	7
18	492-514	5	7.45	1	0	0	0	6	5	9

#### Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 20

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	2914-3083	35-36	48.400	0	3	43	58	43	33
In	2840-3022	35	49.650	0	4	27	64	41	44
Total	5754-6105	70-71	98.050	0	7	70	122	84	77

### Great Bear Course Statistics by Rank

## **Great Bear Great Bear**

#### **Round 1 -- July 13, 2013**

Hole #	<u>Yardage</u>	<u>Par</u>	Stroke Avg	<u>Hole Rank</u>	<u>Eagles</u>	<u>Birdies</u>	<u>Pars</u>	<b>Bogeys</b>	D. Bogeys	<u>Others</u>
18	492-514	5	7.45	1	0	0	0	6	5	9
4	466-475	4-5	6.25	2	0	0	9	3	2	6
10	369-389	4	6.05	3	0	0	1	8	3	8
17	366-387	4	6.00	4	0	0	2	7	4	7
8	483-503	5	6.80	5	0	0	5	2	8	5
14	359-388	4	5.75	8	0	0	4	4	7	5
15	477-492	5	6.75	6	0	0	1	11	4	4
5	375-393	4	5.75	7	0	0	1	10	4	5
2	155-162	3	4.55	9	0	0	2	9	5	4
12	341-362	4	5.45	10	0	0	5	4	8	3
1	308-323	4	5.40	11	0	1	4	5	6	4
3	384-403	4	5.30	12	0	1	4	6	7	2
6	340-375	4	5.25	13	0	0	6	7	5	2
11	168-182	3	4.15	14	0	2	4	8	1	5
16	133-146	3	4.10	15	0	1	4	8	6	1
7	112-127	3	4.05	17	0	0	7	8	2	3
9	291-322	4	5.05	16	0	1	5	8	4	2
13	135-162	3	3.95	18	0	1	6	8	3	2

#### Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 20

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	2914-3083	35-36	48.400	0	3	43	58	43	33
In	2840-3022	35	49.650	0	4	27	64	41	44
Total	5754-6105	70-71	98.050	0	7	70	122	84	77



